## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				Execution Date
Paula S. Fried				08/22/2000
Leonard Cooper				08/14/2000
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Paula S. Fried			
Street Address:	207-20 Jordan Drive			
City:	Bayside			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11360			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: 558		558024	Number 246	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(212)328-6101Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 2123286100				
Phone: 2123286100   Email: sformicola@dreierllp.com   Correspondent Name: Seth H. Ostrow				
Address Line 1: DREIER LLP				
Address Line 2: 499 Park Avenue				
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			8890-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Seth Ostrow	
Total Attachments: 2 source=00277148#page1.tif source=00277148#page2.tif				
500324274 REEL: 019617 FRAME: 0261				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paula S. Fried of 207-20 Jordan Drive, Bayside, New York 11360; Leonard Marotta of 47 Rustic Lane, Dix Hills, New York 11746; and Leonard Cooper, 999 Grant Avenue, Pelham Manor, New York, 10803 (hereinafter designated as the Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in Dental Implants and Methods for Extending Service Life for which Letters Patent No. 5,580,246 of the United States of America issued on December 3, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Paula S. Fried of 207-20 Jordan Drive, Bayside, New York, 11360, her heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring in and for the United States, Cooper's right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and United States Letters Patent No. 5,580,246, issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions in and for the United States, Letters Patent No. 5,580,246, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, her successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent has been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

N95719.2

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with (a) any interference which may be declared concerning this patent, (b) any reissue of this patent, (c) any reexamination of this patent and/or (d) any litigation involving this patent and to cooperate with the Assignee in every reasonable way, without expense to him, in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, reissue application, reexamination application and/or litigation.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Dated: august 14, 2000

Cooper By ∠

Leonard Cooper

-22-00 Dated:

By

**Paula Fried** 

N95719.2

instattad. 1:10 :56 Par Salu 1240, 20 CCBUBLI .. to water